

MSA North America Cranberry Plant 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive Cranberry Township, PA 16066

724.776.8600

To whom it may concern:

MSA P/N 10052795, the battery pack used in the MSA Sirius® Multigas Detector, is considered an article as defined in 29 CFR 1910.1200 (c). Articles are exempt from the Hazard Communication Standard. No MSDS is required for this product. In order to aid in your understanding the contents of this battery pack the following table lists potential hazardous components within the battery pack at the time of manufacture.

POTENTIAL HAZARDOUS COMPONENTS	CAS	QUANTITY
Lithium Cobaltate (LiC ₀ O ₂)	12190-79-3	25-40%
Graphite	7782-42-5 7740-44-0	10-20%
Organic electrolyte		10-20%
Copper	7440-50-8	5-15%
Aluminum	7429-90-5	10-40%

The state of charge of the battery as well as the environment in which you used the battery pack may have impacted its contents. It is your responsibility to dispose of spent battery packs in accordance with local, state, and federal laws and regulations. Please provide this information to your regulatory affairs and/or safety officer.

Should you have additional questions, contact MSA at the above telephone number.

Creation Date – April 2007

Revision1: – April 2011